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DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

DBS Business Card
Fee Schedule

ITEM

SCALE

Minimum Payment

- If the total outstandin
balance s $308
or above, the minimum
payment will be the sum of
the followings:

(i) all charges, fees, costs,
expenses, interests
and/or finance charges
posted to the current
statement of Card
Account;

(i) any amount in excess of
the credit limit incurred
after last statement
date; and

(iii) 1% of the statement
balance excluding all
charges, fees, costs,
expenses, interests
and/or finance charges
posted to the Card
Account,

or HK$300, whichever is

higher plus any outstanding

minimum payment.

- If the total outstanding

balance is less than

0, the minimum

payment will be the total
outstanding balance.

Finance Charge
General notes:

(a) The standard annual rate applicable to you is shown on the
Annualized Percentage Rate (“APR") Table, card mailer, monthly
statement or other notices issued by the Bank to you from time to
time.

(b) Finance charltzle levied to a credit card account is subject to a
minimum of K§10.

(c) Finance charge will be calculated at the applicable rate on a 365-day
yearly basis.

(d) For transaction types with*, finance charge will be levied from the
date of transaction until the date of actual full repayment of the
relevant transaction.

(e) The interest imposed on cash advance transactions is charged from the
date a cash advance is made until the date of actual repayment. The
interest shown in your credit card statement only covers the interest
accrued up to the statement date. Any interest accrued after the
statement date will be shown in the next statement. You may contact
the Bank to inquire about how to fully settle the interest charge before
the next statement date.

(f) Since different products may be subject to different charges or fees
the same standard annual rate charged on different products may
result in a different APR. For the respective APR, please refer to the
APR Table.

Annual Fee

VISA Gold HK%$550 per card
VISA HK%$300 per card
Late Fee HK$350 or the minimum

payment, whichever is lower, per
statement cycle

Cash Advance Handling Fee

4% on cash advance

amount, minimum HK$1 00

Cash Advance Administration
Fee

HK$20 per transaction

Overlimit Charge

Card Account balance exceeds the

assigned credit limit

HK$180 per statement

cycle

Transaction Type

(i) Cash Advance* Standard annual rate

(ii) Retail Transaction Standard annual rate

(iii) Merchant Categories of Internet
Bill Payment / JET Payment / Bill
Payment through Customer
Services Hotline / the “Pay &
Transfer” function of the mobile
application:

- Banking and Credit Card | Standard annual rate
Services* / Credit Card
Payment* / Credit Services*

—  Security Broker Standard annual rate plus a

handling fee of 3% on the

amount of each transaction

- Others Standard annual rate

Fee relating to
Settling Foreign
Currency Transaction
in Hong Kong Dollars

Customers may sometimes be
offered the option to settle foreign
currency transactions in Hong Kong
dollars at the point of sale overseas.
Such option is a direct arrangement
offered by the overseas merchants
and not the card issuer. In such cases,
customers are reminded to ask the
merchants for the foreign currency
exchange rates and the percentage
of handling fees to be applied before
the transactions are entered into
since settling foreign currency
transactions in Hong Kong dollars
may involve a cost higher than the
foreign currency transaction handling
fee. For these transactions in Hong
Kong dollars made outside Hong
Kong, Visa imposes a charge of 1%
of the transaction amount on the
Bank, we will charge the same on
the customers.

Visa also imposes a charge of 1% of
the transaction amount on the
Bank for online transactions in
Hong Kong Dollars with merchants
whose place of registration and/or
settlement are outside Hong Kong
(based on the merchants’ setting),
we will charge the same on the
customers.

Card Replacement Fee

HK$100 per card

Handling Fee for
Payment Over Counter

HK$30 per transaction

Handling Charge on Dishonoured

Cheque / Autopay Rejection

HK$120 per transaction

Request for Copy of Card
Account Statement

HK$50 per copy of each

statement

Foreign Exchange Rate
Adjustment for Foreign
Currency Transaction

VISA applicable exchange rate on
processing date plus 1 .95%

Sales Draft / Cash Disbursement

Draft Retrieval Fee

HK$50 per copy

Credit Balance Refund by
Cashier’s Order

HK$1 00 per cashier’s order

Request for Personal Data

HK$200 per request

Handling Fee on Immediate
Dispute Resolution

HK$10 per item or finance

charge, whichever is higher

Request for Card Reference

Letter HK$200 per letter

Hong Kong/CPF/CSV/0034(01/24)

Notes: -  Effective date : 4t January 2024

- DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited reserves the right to vary or
review the above rates, fees or charges from time to time,
subject to prior notice being served on cardholders.
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DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

DBS Business Card
Annualized Percentage Rate (“APR"”) Table

Cash Retail Merchant Categories of Internet Bill Payment / JET Payment / Bill Payment
Advance Transaction through Customer Services Hotlines or “Pay & Transfer” function of
the mobile application
“Banking and Credit Card Services"/ “Security Others
“Credit Card Payment”/ “Credit Services” Broker”
Standard Annual Rate 29.42% 31.10% 29.42% 31.10% 31.10%
APR for Standard Annual Rate 35.94%’ 34.58%? 33.73%"' 34.58%?3 34.58%?

Remarks:

1.

4.

These APRs are calculated in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority in respect of the Code of Banking
Practice and under the assumption that the minimum payment of each monthly statement is settled before the relevant payment due date (“Basis
of Calculation”). Since different products may be subject to different charges or fees, the same Standard Annual Rate charged on different products
may result in a different APR.

This APR is calculated based on a modified Basis of Calculation which has taken into account the effect of the interest free period in the first
statement cycle. The modified Basis of Calculation reflects the actual charging method the Bank currently adopts. The APR calculated in accordance
with the Basis of Calculation is 35.94%.

This APR is calculated based on a modified Basis of Calculation which has taken into account the effect of the interest free period in the first
statement cycle. The modified Basis of Calculation reflects the actual charging method the Bank currently adopts. The APR calculated in accordance

with the Basis of Calculation is 35.94%. Both APRs based on the Basis of Calculation or modified Basis of Calculation are
calculated after taking into account the refund of handling fee (if applicable).

The Bank reserves the right to vary or review the above rates from time to time subject to prior notice being served on Cardholders.

Effective date: 30* December 2022 Hong Kong/CPF/DP/APR/0005(12/22)



